HB0022/413526/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 22

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and in line 6, strike "failure to comply with" and substitute "<u>willful violations of</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, strike "(A)".

On page 3, in line 21, strike "or"; in line 23, after "subtitle" insert "; OR

(13) WILLFULLY VIOLATES THE CAT DECLAWING PROHIBITION UNDER § 2–313.3 OF THIS SUBTITLE";

and strike in their entirety lines 24 through 27, inclusive.